ITEM NO.1776

COURT NO.17

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No. 7943/2023

MITHILESH DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSET CARE AND RECONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. No. 196298/2024 - Application for deletion of respondent nos. 5 to 10 in CA NOS.1793-1794 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.)

WITH

<u>C.A. Nos. 1793-1794/2024 (XVII)</u>

(IA No. 196298/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 04-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nikita Garg, Adv. Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

> M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mrs. Wamika Trehan, Adv.

Ms. Raddhika Khanna Tandan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Luke, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA No. 196298/2024 in C.A. Nos. 1793-1794/2024

The respondent Nos. 5 to 10 are stated to be proforma respondents and therefore, counsel for the appellants seeks deletion of the said respondents from the array of parties.

Permission for deletion is granted at the risk of the appellants and the application is allowed, accordingly.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)