

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No. 7943/2023

MITHILESH DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSET CARE AND RECONSTRUCTION
ENTERPRISES LTD., & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

W.P.(C) No. 438/2024 (X)

IA No. 280040/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 04-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR
Ms. Omita Unaarkar, Adv.
Ms. Minoti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Wamika Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Khanna Tandan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mr. Awnish Maithani, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

Dr. Pankaj Garg, Adv.
Mr. Milind Garg, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Garg, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 280040/2024 praying for an early hearing is allowed.
List the appeal and the present writ petition in the week
commencing 03.03.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR